QUESTION NO 40

By Councillor McFarlane for answer by the Convener of the Regulatory Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2022

Question

(1) As Convener responsible for policy on Short Term Lets, does the Convenor support the policy of a citywide control area?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How many meetings has the Convener had with the Association of Self Caterers in the last 2 years?

Answer (2)